504619691 10/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4666406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAT STAHL	05/12/2016
MICHAEL BIEBER	05/12/2016
JACOB ANDRE	05/12/2016
NEAL SHAWALUK	05/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HORTON, INC.			
Street Address:	2565 WALNUT STREET			
City:	ROSEVILLE			
State/Country:	MINNESOTA			
Postal Code:	55113			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15570813				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-334-3222 kmares@wck.com Email: **Correspondent Name: AUSTEN ZUEGE**

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H550.0093US1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AUSTEN ZUEGE		
SIGNATURE:	/Austen Zuege/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=2017-10-26_Executed-Assignment_H550-500093#page1.tif source=2017-10-26 Executed-Assignment H550-500093#page2.tif source=2017-10-26 Executed-Assignment H550-500093#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 043992 FRAME: 0437 504619691

ASSIGNMENT					
(International Patent Application)					

Attorney Docket No. H550-500093

WHEREAS, I, Mat Stahl, of 18880 81st Pl. N., Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311, U.S.A.; Michael Bieber, of 290 Market Street, Unit 704, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55405, U.S.A.; Jacob Andre, of 1153 County Road N., Roberts, Wisconsin 54023, U.S.A.; and Neal Shawaluk, of 1457 Hawk Ridge Circle, Lino Lakes, Minnesota 55038, U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an international application entitled ANGLED TORQUE TRANSMISSION SYSTEM AND METHOD (for Letters Patent filed pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the application filed with the United States Receiving Office under International Application No. PCT/US2016/032391 having an International Filing Date of May 13, 2016; and

WHEREAS. Horton, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 2565 Walnut Street, Roseville, MN 55113, U.S.A., ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the application number when ascertained. I further authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all countries foreign to the United States.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Signed at <u>Rosenille</u> ,			Manasata		, USA
(City)			(State)		
this	day of _	MAY		2010	
(Day)		(Month)		(Year)	Mathematetett
					Mat Stahl
	DEC	CLARATIO	N AND SI	GNATUR	E OF WITNESS
1. <u>Duid W</u>	Egaessy	whose ad	dress is 13	212 Yes	K Ave S. Bunsulle, Ma) SS 3
(Printed or type					typed address)
hereby declare	that I was	personally	present a	and did se	ee Mat Stahl, Assignor in the above
ASSIGNMENT	duly sign and	d execute the	e same. Dec	clared at 🔀	asexile MN, USA
					(city and state)
this <u>{ Z</u>	day of	May			2016
this <u>\Z</u> (Day)	,	(Month)			(Year) 2 P

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

Attorney Docket No. H550-500093

Signed at
(City) (State)
this 12 day of 2016
(Day) (Monthy (Year) (Year)
Michael Righer
DECLADATION AND CICNATURE OF WILLIAM
DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
I, David Hennessy whose address is 13512 YORK AVE S. B. REVILE, MAY 5572
(Printed or typed name) (Printed or typed address) hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Michael Bieber , Assignor in the above
ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute the same Declared at (2 (12
ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute the same. Declared at Rosey 16 AND USA (city and state)
this / day of / A/ . Zo (6 (Year)
D12. V
Signature of Witness
a David
Signed at Kose Jille , M/V , USA
this 12 day of May 2016
Signed at Rose ille , MN , USA this 12 day of May (State) (Year) (Day) (Month) (Year)
Jacob Andre
DECLARATION AND SIGNATURE OF WITNESS
I. David Hennessy whose address is 13512 York Ave S. Burnsville MN 55337
(Printed or typed name) (Printed or typed address)
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Jacob Andre, Assignor in the above
ASSIGNMENT duly sign and execute the same. Declared at Loseville, MA, USA
(city and state)
this day of May, Zol6 (Day) (Month) (Year)
Dig. K
Signature of Witness

ASSIGNMENT (International Patent Application)

Attorney Docket No. H550-500093

·		***************************************			
Signed at_	Roseville		MN	, Us	SΑ
(City)		(State)		
this $\sqrt{2}$	day of _	_NON		16	A AN
(Day)	City)day of _	(Month)	(Year) //	# (m)
				///	
				7 / / /	Neal Shawaluk
	DE	CLARATION	N AND SIGNAT	URE OF WITN	ESS
I Davi					Burnsyille Mai 55337
(Printed o	r typed name)	3,11000 000	(Printe	d or typed address)	2011
		personally pr			uk, Assignor in the above
ASSIGNM	ENT duly sign an	d execute the	same Declared a	t Parau'lle	. MA .USA
73002017172	in the same of the same	a onocure inc	samo. Dociarca c	(city and state)	, 0371
this	day of	an LA		, 2016	
(Day)	day of	(Month)		(Year)	
(Day)		(Month)			,
				250	i Ummunity
					Signature of Witness
					9